I. R. WITZER CO. INC.

OF FLORIDA

CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL
STEEL FABRICATION
6101 South Mcintosh Road * Sarasota, Florida 33683
' (813) 922-5301

May 8, 1985

01—v2-NIB— ¥ -

Administrator

National Highway Traffic Safety
Administration

43¢ Seventh Street, S.W.

Washington, D. C. 28590

Attention: VIN Coordinator
Dear Sir:

We have commenced the manufacture of trailers. In accord-
ance with the provisions of Section 565.5(d) of Title 49-
Transportation Chapter V, we submit the attached informa-
tion necessary to decipher the characters contained in our
VIN.

We expect to manufacture approximate one-hundred trailers
each year, In the event any changes are made which require
changes or additions to the above information we will supply
you with the necessary amendments.

If there is anything further you require, please call upen
us and we will furnish it to you.

Very truly yours,

I. R. WITZER COMPANY OF
FLORIDA, INC.

By

itzery-DPFesident

Stephen

ﬁL CUSTOMER SERVICE
SINCE 1938




contained in its VIN.
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I. R. WITZER COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.,

A FLORIDA CORPORATION

6101 SQUTH MC INTOSH ROAD

SARASOTA, FLORIDA 33583

MANUFACTURER OF WITCO CHALLENGER TRAILERS

Information necessary to decipher the characters

Character

LIS

~] O\

19
11
12
13
14
15
lo6
17

Number, Letter with
Description

1

W

9
A-I.OW BOY REMOVABLE GOOSE NECK
B-LOW BOY FIXED NECK
C-LOW BQOY DROP DECK
D-PALETTE
S-SPECIALTY TRAILERS
1-RG
2~RN
3-DD
4-SP
1-NONE
A-25 FEET TO 30 FEET
B-OVER 3¢ FEET TO 35 FEET
C-0OVER 35 FEET TO 40 FEET
D-OVER 46 FEET TO 45 FEET
E-OVER 45 FEET TO 5@ FEET
F-OVER 5@ FEET TO 55 FEET
G-OVER 55 FEET
1-ONE AXLE
2-TWO AXLES
3—THRE$ AXLES
4-FOUR AXLES OR MORE
5-THREE AXLES, THIRD AXLE FLIP
6-ONE AXLE, KIT
7-TWO AXLES, KIT
8-THREE AXLES, KIT
9~THREE AXLE FLIP, KIT
CHECK NUMBER
MODEL YEAR (TABLE VI)
S-SARASCTA, FLORIDA

@

6

1
SEQUENTIAL NUMBER
SEQUENTIAL NUMBER
SEQUENTIAL NUMBER




